506144413 07/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6191144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARASH KHERADVAR	07/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 12TH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15598210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)943-2736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-589-8158

Email: officeactions@topemckay.com
Correspondent Name: TOPE-MCKAY & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 30745 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY #420

Address Line 4: MALIBU, CALIFORNIA 90265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCI011-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL HERRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Herrera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCI011-CIP_2013-844-4-ASG-200708#page1.tif

PATENT 506144413 REEL: 053158 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2013-844-4

RECORDED: 07/08/2020

Tope-McKay & Associates Ref. No.: UCIUTI-CIP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S).

1. Arash Kheradvar

hereby with assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located [11] Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled.

and which i	s found in					
(a)	U.S. provisional applicati	on filed herewith and I	isting the above man	ed persons as	inventors	
(b)	U.S. patent application fill	ed herewith and listing	the above named po	rsons as inven	tors	
(c) _X_	U.S. Application No. 157	598,210, filed on	May 17, 2017			
(d)	U.S. Patent No.		issued			
Patent to b extension, a	gal equivalent thereof in a e-obtained for said invent conversion to 35 USC 1110 all rights under all Internati	ion by the above app a) or substitute thereof	lication or any contr and any ressue, re-	mation, divis Nationalism of	on, continual extension of s	on-in-part.
	$\overline{S}(S)$ hereby agrees that nowould conflict with this ass		ement or encumbran	ce his been or	will be made	or energd
documents ASSIGNOD proceeding papers, instand said La thereof A	(§) further agrees that AS relating to said invention of and will testify as to the relating thereto and will proments or affidavits requiraters. Palent and said equirations attorney of record is as the filing date and serial numbers.	and said Letters Patent c same in any interfer compily execute and d ed to apply for obtain valents thereof which athorized and request	t and legal equivalence, post grant reveloper to ASSIGNED to maintain, issue or may be necessary and by the execution	its as may be new, mer par l or its legal n enforce said a or desinable to of this accign	known and act ies review, lit spresentative a splication, said corry out the	
AND the A United State	<u>SSIGNOR(S)</u> requests these and any reissue or extens	e Commissioner of P uon thereof to the ASS	stents and Trademai IGNEE, The Regent	ks to issue so s of the Unive	ad Letters Par estry of Califor	ent of the
executed the	s		Signature of Invi	entor(s)		
32 avo	ı July	.2017	Angle Kilphodoki			
Assignee	hereby accepts this A	ssignment: Re	le Neuer-			
	/31/2017		ę			
	•				PATENT	

REEL: 053158 FRAME: 0541